.

NOTE SHEET SUDA

2018
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
NOTE SHEET
File No.: SUDA-187/2017 (Pt. 1)

Sub.:  Solid Waste Management of Durgapur Municipal Corporation — Reg.

Ref. Memo no.. DMC/PW/1111 dated 24.07.2018 of the Commissioner,
Durgapur Municipal Corporation.

With reference to above subject, the Commissioner, Durgapur Municipal
Corporation, vide his letter no. DMC/PW/1111 dated 24.07.2018, has
mentioned that the Principal Secretary, UD & MA Department, Govt. of
West Bengal, on 10.05.2018, had requested him to scale down the
capacities of the Plants already approved under 2™ State High Powered
Committee Meeting, from Plants of capacities 100 TPD Dead Waste and 75
TPD Live Waste to 50 TPD treatment plant for Dead Waste and 10 TPD plant
for Live Waste, as a pilot basis (placed at CP-197 to 204). A fresh DPR on
Design, Development, Installation and Commissioning of Integrated
Municipal Solid Waste Disposal System (iMSWDS) for the mentioned 50 TPD
Dead Waste Treatment Facility and 10 TPD Live Waste Treatment Facility,
had been submitted thus (placed at CP-1 to 196).

2. Now, on scrutiny, the DPR Cost, as submitted by the Commissioner,
Durgapur MC, had not been vetted by either the Engineers of the
Corporation itself, or by MEDte./KMDA. ;

3. The Estimated Cost of the Project, as mentioned by the CSIR-CMERI:

::. Description of the Work Estimated Cost (T)

1 Design, Development, installation $23,50,00,000.00 +
and Commissioning of integrated $4,23,00,000.00 (18% GST) =
Municipal Solid Waste Disposal T27,73,00,000.00
system ({iMSWDS) - 50 TPD
(Dead)

2. Design, Development, Installation 79,00,00,000.00 +
and Commissioning of integrated ¥1,62,00,000.00 (18% GST) =
Municipal Solid Waste Disposal ~ ¥10,62,00,000.00

system (iMSWDS) — 10 TPD {Live)

- Considering  additional
project alongwith 50 TPD,
(Dead Waste) IMSWDS
project.

TOTAL ¥38,35,00,000.00

Here, the total project cost, may be revised by 12% GST, against the 18%
GST, as mentioned.

In continuation, the Commissioner, Durgapur MC stated that the estimated
cost is less than the actual cost of the Plants, approved in the 2™ meeting of
SHPC, that was ¥38.7782 crore.

Again, he had proposed to keep the sanctioned amount of 325.5347 crore
for the Bulk Procurement of equipments and vehicles.

The revised project cost would be thus ¥ (38.35 crore + 25.5347 crore), i.e.
363.8847 crore.

Now, it is required to request the Commissioner, Durgapur MC, first to vet
the estimated cost of the project from the appropriate Municipal Engineer
or from ME Dte./KMDA, though the scheme is vetted from the CSIR-CMERI,
then to re-examine the GST part of the scheme, as mentioned, before
sending the proposal to the competent authority for final anoroval



NOTE SHEET
- SUDAR

-2'

7. A draft letter to the Commissioner, Durgapur MC have been prepared and
kept in this file for necessary approval from His end.

8. If approved this may be sent to the Commissioner, Durgapur MC for further
necessary action.

Submitted.

Addl. State Nrfssion Director, MNB(U) Paﬂ 8
A
Executive Engineer (C)

Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA
MNB (U), SUDA

Ne nay  fawonsl L DPR 0o secsisbicd fron,
E\Mjw{fm Muwlc;{peL @A,(Pa/uj,zv\ f '}—Q
CAuel Qr&x‘m)Méb fir ql&‘/lmw

ﬂﬁ)awoa»(

f diousced, o dvell Auttare B b Chief Enﬂo;:afe, ME D,

g lim O techmically vet L appraise 165 DPRe fo bt

e EB_TPb dead wagli ond WTFPD lve wWashe Fasatmanl ndl’?"

Ow:a‘fm Me, , Lane bzen /bfufmd and Jubmittd T'vv

mpeayiary ﬂf’f‘f'wJ 073 UL dame.

Q,.{ approvd Ais may ko bn ot & 4 C6, ME De 7&, i

macasory aﬁfvdi-f of = s PPB.

Bl puerg, U pavicd vattd D7R: sy on e fraed e 1™

DT()/ umfdmf mﬁmﬁj"ﬁ ‘fz}.u aH.m, =¥

Adal. Mwﬁm Diveetos, M (4) ,‘g,/”/z
4 .“ a"




